

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13419 OF 2025

In

SUITS 195 OF 2025

Prabha Vinodkumar Yadav
V/S

....PETITIONER

Sattadhar Construction And 14 Ors

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Disha Shetty with Ms. Sneha Panmukh i/b Elixir Legal
Services, for Plaintiff

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate with Ms. Surbhi
Aggarwal & Ms. Usha S. Agarwal, for Defendant No. 1 & 3

Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kunal
Dwarkadas, M. Disha Shetty & Ms. Jyothi Tated i/b Wadia
Ghandy & Co., for Defendant No. 5 to 14

Mr. Mani Thevar i/b Ganesh & Co., for Defendant No. 15

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 18th September, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn,By Consent,Stand over to 25/09/2025

(ASSOCIATE)