

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13419 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.195 OF 2025

Prabha Vinodkumar Yadav

.....Applicant

: Versus :

Sattadhar Construction & Ors.

....Respondents

Ms.Ankita Singhania with *Ms.Shweta R. Rathod i/b Elixir Legal Services for the Plaintiff.*

Mr.Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate with *Ms.Surbhi Aggarwal and Ms.Usha S. Agarwal for Defendant Nos.1 and 3.*

Mr.Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate with *Mr.Kunal Dwarkadas, Mustaqueen Bagsaria and Ms.Jyothi Tated i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Defendant Nos.5 to 14.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 25 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C :

- 1)** The contesting Respondents are granted liberty to file affidavit-in-reply opposing the Interim Application within a period of two weeks.
- 2)** Liberty to the Plaintiff to file affidavit-in-rejoinder within one week thereafter.
- 3)** List the Interim Application for hearing on **20 November, 2025**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]