

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 26th November, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

12	S/195/2025	)	None present for the plaintiff.
	with	)	
	connected matter	)	Mr. Mustaqueem B. i/b. Wadia Ghandy and
		)	Company, Advocate for defendant nos. 2 to 14.
	(No R & P)	)	
		)	P.C.: The plaintiff to take steps to serve defendants
		)	with Writ of Summons and file affidavit of
		)	service till next date, failing suit against
		)	defendants will be dismissed for non-
		)	compliance of O.S.Rule 87. Office to issue
		)	fresh Writ of Summons, if required. The
		)	plaintiff to comply directions issued, vide
		)	Practice Note 60A.
		)	
		)	Liberty is granted to the plaintiff to serve
		)	defendants with Writ of Summons by all
		)	modes of service including service upon
		)	Advocates for defendants.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 09.02.2026.
		)	
		)	In the meantime, the plaintiff to remove office
		)	objections of Interim Application (L) No.
		)	13419/2025 and get the same registered
		)	and/or numbered within two weeks, failing
		)	office to list Application under caption
		)	'Rejection'.

Date : 26.11.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.11.26
16:40:38
+0530